LABELLE LODGE No. 379 F&AM
TRESTLE BOARD - SEPTEMBER 2022

180 Jaycee Lions Dr.

2022 OFFICERS

WORSHIPFUL MASTER J:JIRE\YV:\p]n]0).4 863-673-2192 billmaddox@embargmail.com

SENIOR WARDEN ISIDRO LOPEZ 239-462-2101  offcrplaca@icloud.com

JUNIOR WARDEN JOHN COTE 561-512-4347 cowboyjohn616@yahoo.com

TREASURER BOB COLEMAN 239-503-1872 RMColeman@embargmail.com

SECRETARY NICHOLAS FIDANZA 561-632-7097 NFidanza@aol.com

SENIOR DEACON DAVID LYONS 863-675-3086 Davealyons@hotmail.com

JUNIOR DEACON ROBERT HOLLINGSWORTH 863-675-1504  bullseyebmc@wildblue.net

SENIOR STEWARD JOHN SMITH 863-675-2056  jwsmith1995@aol.com

JUNIOR STEWARD GREGORY JONES N/A gregory.jones@hmclause.com

TYLER RONALD SNELL 661-972-6869  ronsnell85@gmail.com
MARSHAL ED LANHAM 239-872-9211 edgar.lanham@gmail.com
CHAPLAIN PHILLIP KEYES 863-675-3813 philkeys@embargmail.com

STATED COMMUNICATIONS AT 7:30 P.M DISTRICT 24
ON THE SECOND & FOURTH TUESDAYS GRAND LODGE OFFICERS
(Dinner 6:30 P.M.) DISTRICT DEPUTY GRAND MASTER
R-W.-. Mark Stewart, PM
September 13 (239) 994-1242
DISTRICT INSTRUCTOR
September 27
p R--W.. Scott Peacock, PDDGM
(617) 2714331

MAILING ADDRESS: LABELLE LODGE No. 379, P.O. BOX 1273, LABELLE, FL. 33975-1273
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GREETINGS FROM THE EAST

Brothers All, | pray this note finds you well.

[ want to thank Worshipful Kevin Gourley for his dedication and his prodding of the LaBelle @
Lodge's Master in order to get a Trestle Board out each month.

On the 13th of September we will be having an Entered Apprentice Degree at the LaBelle Lodge. We
will eat at 6:30pm and the gavel drops at 7:30pm. We invite your Fellowcraft and
Entered Apprentices to come watch.

On the 9th we will be feeding the football team.

On September 12th at 6:00pm there will be a Memorial Service at LaBelle Lodge for our dear departed R.~.W.- Cecil Akin.
Moore Haven Lodge No. 61 will be here also and providing the food, for which | am grateful.

At our first meeting in October we will be presenting checks to the LaBelle FFA, our adopted school, and our adopted
teacher.

This past month we enjoyed the Official Visit from our DDGM and his informative band of brothers. It was a great night,
and thank you Right Worshipful.

Keep Brother Ken Jordan in your prayers. He is on doctor-prescribed house arrest for a while. No, itis "not" COVID, just
grumpy doctors.

Yours in Christ,
W.. Bill Maddox, PM
Worshipful Master

THE CHAPLAIN’S NOTES

Mark Twain, you'll remember him from your youthful reading about the adventures of Tom Sawyer and
Huck Finn, once said, “I can live for two months on one good compliment.”

[ ran across this quote recently when | was sending a “pat-on-the-back” e-mail to a friend who had gone
above and beyond what was expected to help someone else who was experiencing a difficult time. Mark
Twain was famous for more than writing adventure books for young people. For years he traveled about
the country on lecture tours that drew standing room only crowds to hear his words of wisdom—and hu-

mor.

| deeply believe that when we tell someone they are appreciated whenever they've done something beyond selfish interest, it
will have long-lasting effect. But, perhaps a note of caution needs to be included; an insincere atta-boy spouted in jest or other-
wise might have the opposite effect of what Mr. Twain experienced.

Let us all look for the right moment when we can sincerely give a brother a pat-on-back for his good deeds and
efforts.

Phillip Keyes
Chaplain




Past Masters

JAMES PENDRY*
CHARLES MACDOWELL*
EDWIN RENOLDS
THOMAS K. WOOSLEY *
KENNETH PICKLES
ROBERT P. MIDDLETON*
JOSEPH H. FUTCH*
WILLARD BRYANT
ROBERT P. MIDDLETON*
GLENN R. MICKEY*
EASTON BURCHARD*
LEWIS WHIDDEN*
MICHAEL BOYLE

L.E. RICHARDSON, SR.*
DOUG SCRATCHLEY, SR.*
J.S. HARRIS

MIKE GUTHRIE

J. THOMAS PAXON*
JAMES JENNINGS*

JIM MARSHALL*

CARL W. SWANSON*

1977-78
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988-89
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
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1997
1998
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JIM CIANFRANI
JERRY HUBBART#*
STEVE POLHEMUS
GLENN R. MICKEY *
RUSS BUCCINI*

JACK ROSE*

KEVIN NELSON
HERBERT HOLLENBECK*
CURTIS DODD
BRUCE ARMSTRONG
JOHN W. NELSON

M. MATT HECKERT
RAY NAVOR*
NICHOLAS FIDANZA
GREG GUNTER

L.E. RICHARDSON, JR.
THOMAS BOARDMAN
TONY WEEMS
ADRIAN SANCHEZ
ED LANHAM

BILL MADDOX
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2000
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2006-07
2008
2009
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2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
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2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

*Indicates Deceased




