## LABELLE LODGE No. 379 F&AM

TRESTLE BOARD - SEPTEMBER 2022





180 Jaycee Lions Dr.

### **2022 OFFICERS**

WORSHIPFUL MASTER	BILL MADDOX	863-673-2192	billmaddox@embargmail.com
SENIOR WARDEN	ISIDRO LOPEZ	239-462-2101	offcrplaca@icloud.com
JUNIOR WARDEN	JOHN COTE	561-512-4347	cowboyjohn616@yahoo.com
TREASURER	BOB COLEMAN	239-503-1872	RMColeman@embarqmail.com
SECRETARY	NICHOLAS FIDANZA	561-632-7097	NFidanza@aol.com
SENIOR DEACON	DAVID LYONS	863-675-3086	<u>Davealyons@hotmail.com</u>
JUNIOR DEACON	ROBERT HOLLINGSWORTH	863-675-1504	bullseye6mc@wildblue.net
SENIOR STEWARD	JOHN SMITH	863-675-2056	jwsmith1995@aol.com
JUNIOR STEWARD	GREGORY JONES	N/A	gregory.jones@hmclause.com
TYLER	RONALD SNELL	661-972-6869	ronsnell85@gmail.com
MARSHAL	ED LANHAM	239-872-9211	edgar.lanham@gmail.com
CHAPLAIN	PHILLIP KEYES	863-675-3813	philkeys@embargmail.com



STATED COMMUNICATIONS AT 7:30 P.M. ON THE SECOND & FOURTH TUESDAYS

(Dinner 6:30 P.M.)

September 13 September 27



# DISTRICT 24 GRAND LODGE OFFICERS

DISTRICT DEPUTY GRAND MASTER
R:W: Mark Stewart, PM
(239) 994-1242

DISTRICT INSTRUCTOR R∴W∴ Scott Peacock, PDDGM (617) 271-4331

MAILING ADDRESS: LABELLE LODGE No. 379, P.O. BOX 1273, LABELLE, FL. 33975-1273

#### GREETINGS FROM THE EAST



Brothers All, I pray this note finds you well.

I want to thank Worshipful Kevin Gourley for his dedication and his prodding of the LaBelle Lodge's Master in order to get a Trestle Board out each month.



On the 13th of September we will be having an Entered Apprentice Degree at the LaBelle Lodge. We will eat at 6:30pm and the gavel drops at 7:30pm. We invite your Fellowcraft and Entered Apprentices to come watch.

On the 9th we will be feeding the football team.

On September 12th at 6:00pm there will be a Memorial Service at LaBelle Lodge for our dear departed R:W: Cecil Akin. Moore Haven Lodge No. 61 will be here also and providing the food, for which I am grateful.

At our first meeting in October we will be presenting checks to the LaBelle FFA, our adopted school, and our adopted teacher.

This past month we enjoyed the Official Visit from our DDGM and his informative band of brothers. It was a great night, and thank you Right Worshipful.

Keep Brother Ken Jordan in your prayers. He is on doctor-prescribed house arrest for a while. No, it is "not" COVID, just grumpy doctors.

Yours in Christ, W∴ Bill Maddox, PM Worshipful Master





#### THE CHAPLAIN'S NOTES



Mark Twain, you'll remember him from your youthful reading about the adventures of Tom Sawyer and Huck Finn, once said, "I can live for two months on one good compliment."

I ran across this quote recently when I was sending a "pat-on-the-back" e-mail to a friend who had gone above and beyond what was expected to help someone else who was experiencing a difficult time. Mark Twain was famous for more than writing adventure books for young people. For years he traveled about the country on lecture tours that drew standing room only crowds to hear his words of wisdom—and hu-

mor.

I deeply believe that when we tell someone they are appreciated whenever they've done something beyond selfish interest, it will have long-lasting effect. But, perhaps a note of caution needs to be included; an insincere atta-boy spouted in jest or otherwise might have the opposite effect of what Mr. Twain experienced.

Let us all look for the right moment when we can sincerely give a brother a pat-on-back for his good deeds and efforts.





# Past Masters

JAMES PENDRY*	1977-78	JIM CIANFRANI	2000
CHARLES MACDOWELL*	1979	JERRY HUBBART*	2001
EDWIN RENOLDS	1980	STEVE POLHEMUS	2002
THOMAS K. WOOSLEY*	1981	GLENN R. MICKEY*	2003
KENNETH PICKLES	1982	RUSS BUCCINI*	2004
ROBERT P. MIDDLETON*	1983	JACK ROSE*	2005
JOSEPH H. FUTCH*	1984	KEVIN NELSON	2006-07
WILLARD BRYANT	1985	HERBERT HOLLENBECK*	2008
ROBERT P. MIDDLETON*	1986	CURTIS DODD	2009
GLENN R. MICKEY*	1987	BRUCE ARMSTRONG	2010
EASTON BURCHARD*	1988-89	JOHN W. NELSON	2011
LEWIS WHIDDEN*	1990	M. MATT HECKERT	2012
MICHAEL BOYLE	1991	RAY NAVOR*	2013
L.E. RICHARDSON, SR.*	1992	NICHOLAS FIDANZA	2014
DOUG SCRATCHLEY, SR.*	1993	GREG GUNTER	2015
J.S. HARRIS	1994	L.E. RICHARDSON, JR.	2016
MIKE GUTHRIE	1995	THOMAS BOARDMAN	2017
J. THOMAS PAXON*	1996	TONY WEEMS	2018
JAMES JENNINGS*	1997	ADRIAN SANCHEZ	2019
JIM MARSHALL*	1998	ED LANHAM	2020
CARL W. SWANSON*	1999	BILL MADDOX	2021

\*Indicates Deceased

